

San Dimas Western Days and Music Festival, San Dimas Rodeo

Music, Fun Zone, Parade, Car Show, Crafts, Businesses, Bingo, Demonstrators, Public Safety Displays, Military Displays and So Much More!

Western Days: October 3rd - 5th in Downtown San Dimas at City Hall.

The rodeo will take place October 4th and 5th at Horsethief Canyon Park.



Fifty-four years ago, the City of San Dimas was incorporated. Soon thereafter, Western Days was born. On October 4 and 5, the 47th rendition of this traditional event will take place in San Dimas' downtown near City Hall, at the corner of Bonita and Walnut. The Western Days Festival is coordinated by the San Dimas Chamber of Commerce on behalf of the City.

Western Days Festival consists of various activities for the entire family including games and rides for the kids, live entertainment and over one hundred craft, businesses, non-profits and food vendors participating. The festivities begin on Saturday, October 4, with a community parade featuring dignitaries, bands, historic and custom cars, floats, public safety, businesses, non-profits, friends of the dog park and more.



The parade will kick off at Gladstone and San Dimas Avenue, and will go south to Bonita Avenue, then west to Cataract Avenue. Along with all the other entertainment, there will country bands and community performances on both Saturday and Sunday.

The Western Days Festival also offers several activities such as the Citrus Label Drawing Contest and a Baking Contest, which both require early registration and judging before the weekend begins.

Don't miss out on this thrilling event. Join the fun and enjoy the activities, music, and games. While some rides and games require a small charge, all of the other activities, including live entertainment and parking is free. There are even free shuttles that can take you to the <u>San Dimas Rodeo</u>.

The 20th annual San Dimas Rodeo will take place at Horsethief Canyon Park Saturday and Sunday. On both days, gates open at 11:00 AM, event & shows start at 1:00 PM, and the PRCA Rodeo starts at 2:00 PM.

Visit the Chamber website for more information on the Western Days Festival

Visit the San Dimas Rodeo website for more information on the rodeo.

SAN DIMAS STATION

San Dimas Sheriff's Station is one of six stations within the East Patrol Division of the Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department. The Station's jurisdiction encompasses approximately 276 square miles. In addition to serving the City of San Dimas, the station serves unincorporated communities of Azusa, Covina, Glendora, La Verne, Claremont, Pomona, the Los Angeles County portion of Mt. Baldy, a large portion of the Angeles National Forest (State Route 39), and portions of Angeles Crest Highway (Highway 2). The population for these areas is approximately one hundred and five thousand (105,000), nearly sixty sixty-nine thousand (69,000) in the unincorporated areas and more than thirty-six thousand (36,000) in the City of San Dimas.

San Dimas Sheriff's Station Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department 270 S. Walnut Avenue San Dimas, CA 91773 (909) 450-2700

Nextdoor: https://nextdoor.com/

Flickr photos for San Dimas Station: https://www.flickr.com/photos/sdmlasd

Twitter: https://twitter.com/SDMLASD

Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/SanDimasSheriffsStation

Website: http://www.SanDimas.lasd.org

LASD Text & Email (Register at http://www.Nixle.com:

http://local.nixle.com/lasd---san-dimas-station-los-angeles-county-sheriff/

And/or, in the City of San Dimas, Code Red http://bit.ly/130HiGY

LASD HEADQUARTERS:

Sheriff's Headquarters Bureau - Newsroom Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department 323-267-4800

Email: SHBNewsroom@lasd.org Website: http://www.lasd.org

Follow us at: Text and Emails, LASD HQ: http://www.Nixle.com http://nixle.com/lasd----hq-newsroom-shb-los-angeles-county-sheriff/

Twitter: @LASDHQ http://twitter.com/LASDHQ
Twitter: @LASDtalk https://twitter.com/LASDTalk
Twitter: @LASDvideos https://twitter.com/LASDvideos
Twitter: @LASDespanol https://twitter.com/LASDespanol

Facebook LASD HQ: http://www.facebook.com/LosAngelesCountySheriffsDepartment

Instagram LASD Photos: http://instagram.com/LASDHQ Pinterest

LASD Photos: http://pinterest.com/lacountysheriff/

YouTube LASD Videos: http://www.youtube.com/user/LACountySheriff/videos?view=0

Alert LA County: Telephone emergency mass notification system

http://www.lacounty.gov/wps/portal/alertla

SNAP LA County: Specific Needs Disaster Voluntary Registry http://snap.lacounty.gov/

Text & Email, Register for LASD Nixle messages: To receive more detailed, up-to-date information via E-MAIL and/or TEXT directly from the Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department (LASD), sign up for "Nixle" alerts at http://www.Nixle.com and register for "LASD – Headquarters Newsroom (SHB), Los Angeles County Sheriff" AND your local LASD station area. Or, to receive URGENT TEXT ALERTS ONLY, text your zip code to 888777. Standard text messaging rates may apply depending on your calling plan.

"If You See Something, Say Something"

LA Crime Stoppers: Partner to prevent or report crime by contacting your local Sheriff's station. Or if you wish to remain Anonymous, call "LA Crime Stoppers" by dialing 800-222-TIPS (8477), texting the letters TIPLA plus your tip to CRIMES (274637), or using the website http://lacrimestoppers.org

John L. Scott, Sheriff Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department